1. By entering the prize draw you are agreeing to these prize draw terms and conditions.

2. The prize draw is being run by WoodSolutions Australia under entity of Forest and Wood Products Australia Limited (ABN 75 127 114 185).

Eligibility

3. The prize draw is open to all entrants of 18 years of age and older.

4. By entering the prize draw, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim any prize you may win.

5. A maximum of one entry per individual is permitted.

6. The prize draw is free to enter.

How to enter

7. The eligible application period will be open for the duration of the survey. Friday 10 November 2023 – Friday 24 November 2023.

8. To enter the prize draw you must provide your details at the end of the completed survey.

9. WoodSolutions Australia will not accept responsibility if details provided are inaccurate.

10. WoodSolutions Australia reserves the right to maintain the integrity of the prize draw by removing entries that it deems untruthful.

The prize

11. The prizes will be two \$500.00 AUD Mastercard gift cards. Please note that the voucher is the prize wholly and will not include any external expenses.

12. To redeem the prize you must liaise with WoodSolutions Australia Staff who will assist in the coordination process.

13. WoodSolutions Australia's use of products or services as prizes does not imply any affiliation with, or endorsement of any brand.

14. The prize is non-exchangeable; no alternatives will be offered.

15. WoodSolutions Australia reserves the right to substitute prizes with another prize of equal or similar value if circumstances beyond its control make it necessary to do so.

16. The decision of WoodSolutions Australia regarding any aspect of the prize draw is final and binding.

17. Each person is eligible to win only once. You will not be eligible for both prizes if your name is randomly selected twice. WoodSolutions will reselect a second winner in this instance.

Winner announcement

18. The winner will be chosen at random by method of random selection of submitted details via survey links.

19. The winner will be notified by the 1^{*st*} *December.*

20. WoodSolutions Australia will attempt to contact the winner by mobile up to two times and by email once.

21. If the winner does not respond to the correspondence notifying them of their win within 14 days of the email, they will forfeit their right to the prize.

22. In the event of clause 20, WoodSolutions Australia reserves the right to draw a new winner liable to all above clauses at its earliest convenience.